
53

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

No281̃300

No301̃320

スコア
/ 20

スコア
/ 20

She called out for help when the fire broke out.

He tried to calm her down after the argument.

The company is launching a new marketing campaign next week.

Can I ask you a favor? I need help with my homework.

Can I help you find something?

Can I speak to Mr. Smith, please?

Can I try this on before I buy it?

I can’t help laughing when I watch that movie.

She can’t help feeling nervous before presentations.

The flight was canceled due to the storm.

You cannot be too careful when handling fragile items.

I cannot but agree with your opinion.

He cannot have done the work in such a short time.

She cannot help worrying about the future.

Paris is the capital of France.

She cares deeply about the environment.

Be careful when you’re driving in the snow.

The carpenter built a beautiful wooden chair.

He carried the heavy box up the stairs.

They will carry out the research next month.

火事が発生したとき、彼女は助けを呼びました。
彼は議論の後、彼女を落ち着かせようとしました。
その会社は来週新しいマーケティングキャンペーンを開始します。
お願いしてもいいですか？宿題を手伝ってほしいんです。
何かお探しですか？お手伝いしましょうか？
スミスさんとお話しできますか？
これを買う前に試着してもいいですか？
あの映画を見ると笑わずにはいられません。
彼女はプレゼンテーションの前に緊張せずにはいられません。
飛行機は嵐のためキャンセルされました。
壊れやすい物を扱うときは、いくら慎重でも多すぎることはありません。
あなたの意見に同意せざるを得ません。
彼はそんな短時間でその仕事を終わらせたはずがありません。
彼女は未来について心配せずにはいられません。
パリはフランスの首都です。
彼女は環境に深い関心を持っています。
雪道を運転するときは注意してください。
大工は美しい木の椅子を作りました。
彼は重い箱を階段まで運びました。
彼らは来月、その調査を実施する予定です。

I prefer to pay in cash rather than by credit card.

I need to catch up with my reading before the exam.

The farm has a large herd of cattle.

Pollution is a major cause of climate change.

The cause of the accident is still under investigation.

We will celebrate her birthday next weekend.

The town held a celebration for the festival.

The city center is always busy with tourists.

The hotel is located in the central part of the city.

The 21st century began in the year 2001.

The wedding ceremony will be held in a beautiful church.

I am certain that he will pass the exam.

I will certainly attend the meeting tomorrow.

There’s a good chance it will rain tomorrow.

She decided to change her career and become a teacher.

We need to change this old building into a modern office space.

He changed his mind about going to the party.

The novel’s main character is a brave young woman.

The shop charged me $10 for the service.

They donated money to charity to help the poor.

クレジットカードより現金で支払う方が好きです。
試験前に読書を追いつく必要があります。
その農場には大きな牛の群れがあります。
汚染は気候変動の主要な原因です。
事故の原因はまだ調査中です。
来週末に彼女の誕生日をお祝いします。
町は祭りの祝賀会を開催しました。
市の中心は観光客でいつも賑わっています。
そのホテルは市の中心部に位置しています。
21世紀は2001年に始まりました。
結婚式は美しい教会で行われます。
彼が試験に合格することは確かです。
明日の会議には確実に参加します。
明日雨が降る可能性が高いです。
彼女はキャリアを変えて教師になることに決めました。
この古い建物を現代的なオフィススペースに変える必要があります。
彼はパーティーに行くのをやめることに決めました。
小説の主人公は勇敢な若い女性です。
店はそのサービスに対して10ドルを請求しました。
彼らは貧しい人々を助けるために慈善団体にお金を寄付しました。


