

/ 20

281	She called out for help when the fire broke out.	火事が発生したとき、彼女は助けを呼びました。
282	He tried to calm her down after the argument.	彼は議論の後、彼女を落ち着かせようとしました。
283	The company is launching a new marketing campaign next week	その会社は来週新しいマーケティングキャンペーンを開始します。
284	Can I ask you a favor? I need help with my homework.	お願いしてもいいですか?宿題を手伝ってほしいんです。
285	Can I help you find something?	何かお探しですか?お手伝いしましょうか?
286	Can I speak to Mr. Smith, please?	スミスさんとお話しできますか?
287	Can I try this on before I buy it?	これを買う前に試着してもいいですか?
288	I can't help laughing when I watch that movie.	あの映画を見ると笑わずにはいられません。
289	She can't help feeling nervous before presentations.	彼女はプレゼンテーションの前に緊張せずにはいられません。
290	The flight was canceled due to the storm.	飛行機は嵐のためキャンセルされました。
291	You cannot be too careful when handling fragile items.	壊れやすい物を扱うときは、いくら慎重でも多すぎることはありません。
291 292	You cannot be too careful when handling fragile items. I cannot but agree with your opinion.	壊れやすい物を扱うときは、いくら慎重でも多すぎることはありません。 あなたの意見に同意せざるを得ません。
292	I cannot but agree with your opinion.	あなたの意見に同意せざるを得ません。
292 293	I cannot but agree with your opinion. He cannot have done the work in such a short time.	あなたの意見に同意せざるを得ません。 彼はそんな短時間でその仕事を終わらせたはずがありません。
292 293 294	I cannot but agree with your opinion. He cannot have done the work in such a short time. She cannot help worrying about the future.	あなたの意見に同意せざるを得ません。 彼はそんな短時間でその仕事を終わらせたはずがありません。 彼女は未来について心配せずにはいられません。
292 293 294 295	I cannot but agree with your opinion. He cannot have done the work in such a short time. She cannot help worrying about the future. Paris is the capital of France.	あなたの意見に同意せざるを得ません。 彼はそんな短時間でその仕事を終わらせたはずがありません。 彼女は未来について心配せずにはいられません。 パリはフランスの首都です。
292 293 294 295 296	I cannot but agree with your opinion. He cannot have done the work in such a short time. She cannot help worrying about the future. Paris is the capital of France. She cares deeply about the environment.	あなたの意見に同意せざるを得ません。 彼はそんな短時間でその仕事を終わらせたはずがありません。 彼女は未来について心配せずにはいられません。 パリはフランスの首都です。 彼女は環境に深い関心を持っています。
292 293 294 295 296 297	I cannot but agree with your opinion. He cannot have done the work in such a short time. She cannot help worrying about the future. Paris is the capital of France. She cares deeply about the environment. Be careful when you're driving in the snow.	あなたの意見に同意せざるを得ません。 彼はそんな短時間でその仕事を終わらせたはずがありません。 彼女は未来について心配せずにはいられません。 パリはフランスの首都です。 彼女は環境に深い関心を持っています。 雪道を運転するときは注意してください。

ſ	-		١
ĺ	45	1	1
7	Υ-	-0	V
			V

No301~320

スコア / 20



301	I prefer to pay in cash rather than by credit card.	クレジットカードより現金で支払う方が好きです。
302	I need to catch up with my reading before the exam.	試験前に読書を追いつく必要があります。
303	The farm has a large herd of cattle.	その農場には大きな牛の群れがあります。
304	Pollution is a major cause of climate change.	汚染は気候変動の主要な原因です。
305	The cause of the accident is still under investigation.	事故の原因はまだ調査中です。
306	We will celebrate her birthday next weekend.	来週末に彼女の誕生日をお祝いします。
307	The town held a celebration for the festival.	町は祭りの祝賀会を開催しました。
308	The city center is always busy with tourists.	市の中心は観光客でいつも賑わっています。
309	The hotel is located in the central part of the city.	そのホテルは市の中心部に位置しています。
310	The 21st century began in the year 2001.	21 世紀は 2001 年に始まりました。
311	The wedding ceremony will be held in a beautiful church.	結婚式は美しい教会で行われます。
312	I am certain that he will pass the exam.	彼が試験に合格することは確かです。
313	I will certainly attend the meeting tomorrow.	明日の会議には確実に参加します。
314	There's a good chance it will rain tomorrow.	明日雨が降る可能性が高いです。
315	She decided to change her career and become a teacher.	彼女はキャリアを変えて教師になることに決めました。
316		
	We need to change this old building into a modern office space.	この古い建物を現代的なオフィススペースに変える必要があります。
317	We need to change this old building into a modern office space. He changed his mind about going to the party.	この古い建物を現代的なオフィススペースに変える必要があります。 彼はパーティーに行くのをやめることに決めました。
317	He changed his mind about going to the party.	彼はパーティーに行くのをやめることに決めました。
317 318	He changed his mind about going to the party. The novel's main character is a brave young woman.	彼はパーティーに行くのをやめることに決めました。 小説の主人公は勇敢な若い女性です。